
Highland Pony Society
Breed Show Results 2011

SECTION I – IN HAND
Class 1 - Licensed Stallion - 4yrs old and over (3)
1st  51 Rebecca B Chalmers, Whin of Shielhill 410/07
2nd  148 Mrs B J Malim, Noah of Meggernie 338/05
3rd  182 Meg Mearns, Benbecula of Moulzie 133/06

Class 2 - Senior Gelding – 7yrs and over (4)
1st 30 Lorna Boyd, Lochlands Vivaldi G095/03
2nd 66 MissLouise Cushnie, Belivat Muldoanich G089/03
3rd 44 Sonia Carnegie, Strathmore Blair G200/01
4th 222 Shona Terras, Moorpark Arran G147/03

Class 3 - Yeld Mare – 4yrs and over – competing in performance sections (22)
 1st 40 Morven J Campbell, Thorn Holly 192/05
 2nd 168 Gillian M McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03
 3rd 155 Alasdair J Matheson, Dunedin Mountain Rose 016/04
 4th 99 Christopher Grant, Dunedin Finale 015/04
 5th 189 Miss Jackie E Muggleton, Craiglaw Tiree 114/03
 6th 34 Miss Hannah Bruce, Macardi Gold of Park View 419/05

Class 4 - Junior Gelding - 4 to 6yrs inclusive (11)
1st  224 Jill Vasey, Highland Piper of Sunnyneuk G130/07
2nd  15 S Barrie & Ms EJ Murray, Atholl Glen of Gellybank G281/06
3rd  105 Donna L Gray, Schiehallion of Inverdarroch G317/06
4th  129 Heather J Keir, Parker of Whitefield G063/07
5th  178 Eilidh McQueen, Lurgan Ben Cruachan G247/07
6th  136 Robert & Sandie Kydd, Burnside Vorlich G123/07

Class 5 - Yeld Mare – 4yrs and over – non-performance (12)
1st  226 Susan P Wardrop, Emma of Carlung 102/99
2nd  140 K Lawson & W Sinclair, Lochlands Madonna 271/05
3rd  78 Mr & Mrs John Dykes, Gissings Luscardene 205/04
4th  214 Robin Stewart, West Lodge Alby 119/06
5th  29 Lorna & Fraser Boyd, Peggy of Combebank 312/06
6th  190 Mr A Munro & Mr J McNaughton, Burnside Victoria 122/07

Class 6 - Brood Mare with foal at foot (7)
1st  12 Sandy Baird, Nadine of Whitefield 158/05
2nd  130 Peter & Sheila Keron, Abby of Westbank 467/94
3rd  120 J Hendrie & Mrs A Kerr, Tower Heather Cream 278/05
4th  67 MissLouise Cushnie, Lochlands Fiery Angel 092/06
5th  219 KM & WJ Taylor, Ailsa of Sunnyneuk 151/05
6th  8 Messrs GM Baird, Kimberley of Whitefield 110/02

Class 7 - Filly foal (2)
1st  13 Sandy Baird, filly foal by Whitefield Prince Platinum
2nd  131 Peter & Sheila Keron, Westbank Katrina by Whitefield Prince Platinum

Class 8 - Colt foal (5)
1st  68 MissLouise Cushnie, Glenvara Guardsman 
2nd  121 James Hendrie & Mrs Alvean Kerr, Tower Prince William 
3rd  9 Messrs GM Baird, colt foal by Matador of Whitefield
4th  127 Kayreen M Jones, Garrabeg Cherokee 009/11
5th  220 KM & WJ Taylor, colt foal by Dunedin Duncan

Class 9 - Filly –  Born in 2008 (12)
1st  97 Heather Gow, Westray of Alltnacailleach 228/08

BreedShowResults2011.doc 1 of 5



Highland Pony Society
Breed Show Results 2011

2nd  163 Alison M McLeod, Isla of Roisbheinn 070/08
3rd  176 C McQuattie, Rosie of Strathmore 273/08
4th  25 John & Jacqueline Bonar, Bowmore Lady Laura 157/08
5th  185 Robert W Moffat, Glenmuir Rosamund 378/08
6th  81 Mr & Mrs John Dykes, Eilidh of Mendick 195/08

Class 10 - Gelding –  Born in 2008 (6)
1st  164 Alison M McLeod, Rhum of Logierait G214/08
2nd  69 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Musketeer G401/08
3rd  117 Claire Harding, Moss-side Ruaig G248/08
4th  31 Lorna Boyd, Earl Beardie of Strathavon G146/08
5th  53 Rebecca B Chalmers, West Lodge Angus G271/08
6th  199 Her Majesty The Queen, Balmoral Torridon G300/08

Class 11 - Colts and Stallions – 2 and 3 yrs
1st  134 Amanda J King, Braeford Talisman 388/09

Class 12 - Filly –  Born in 2009 (7)
1st  142 K Lawson & W Sinclair, Lochlands Silver Raven 171/09
2nd  3 Mr WKA Allan, Myrrh of Millfield 337/09
3rd  230 Susan P Wardrop, Oriel of Carlung 197/09
4th  221 KM & WJ Taylor, Rheanna of Sunnyneuk 078/09
5th  186 Robert W Moffat, Glenmuir Dulcie 260/09
6th  165 Alison M McLeod, Penny of Roisbheinn 115/09

Class 13 - Gelding – Born in 2009 (3)
1st  70 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Maverick G406/09
2nd  35 Amanda Byers, Glendale of Gellybank G085/09
3rd  179 Eilidh McQueen, Glenfiddich of Talisker G086/09

Class 14 - Filly – Born in 2010 (10)
1st  177 C McQuattie, Morag Rose of Strathmore 273/10
2nd  123 James Hendrie & Mrs Alvean Kerr, Tower Miss-Chief 195/10
3rd  201 Her Majesty The Queen, Balmoral Clyde 143/10
4th  5 Mr WKA Allan & Ms KM Allan, Maren of Millfield 269/10
5th  217 Robin Stewart, West Lodge Auburn 331/10
6th  200 Her Majesty The Queen, Balmoral Clunie 142/10

Class 15 - Colt or Gelding – Born in 2010
1st  2 Lynne Alexander, Roibeart Buidhe of Achnacarry G139/10
2nd  236 Lynsey C Wright, Brae of Shanquhar 153/10
3rd  119 Jackie Henderson, Craigenroe Merlin G122/10
4th  22 Isabell Bergius, Artax of Over Langshaw G174/10

Class 16 - Veteran – ponies to be aged 18 and over
None forward

Class 17 - Progeny – for two progeny by the same stallion or out of the same mare, 
not necessarily owned by the same exhibitor 
1st Robert W Moffat, Glenmuir Rosamund, Glenmuir Dulcie, Glenmuir Rosa II by Burnside Ben Nevis
2nd Her Majesty The Queen, Balmoral Clunie, Balmoral Clyde by Ulleam of Croila
3rd KM&WJ Taylor, Rheanna of Sunnyneuk and Jill Vasey, Highland Piper of Sunnyneuk bu Concorde of 
Whitefield

SECTION II – RIDDEN
Class 18 Horse of the Year Show M&M NPS/ Baileys Horse Feeds Ridden Pony of The Year  
Championship Qualifier (11)
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1st  71 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Moulin G171/00 
2nd  27 Katherine Bowling, Millie-Rose of Strathmore 105/04 
3rd  125 Sophie Howard, Tower Hector G075/02 
4th  56 Mrs MA & Mr F Comrie-Bryant, Oatcake of Whitefield 108/06 
5th  189 Miss Jackie E Muggleton, Craiglaw Tiree 114/03 
6th  168 Gillian M McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03 

Class 19 – 4 yrs and over.
1st  99 Christopher Grant, Dunedin Finale 015/04 
2nd  155 Alasdair J Matheson, Dunedin Mountain Rose 016/04 
3rd  72 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Monty G006/06 
4th  65 Aileen Curle, Dunedin Fortune 001/05 
5th  222 Shona Terras, Moorpark Arran G147/03 
6th  74 Miss Heather E Dick, Xeta of Caenlochan 196/01 

Class 20 - Nursery Novice ridden (12)
HIGHLAND PONY SOCIETY BREED SHOW RESULTS 2011

1st  148 Mrs B J Malim, Noah of Meggernie 338/05 
2nd  171 Kirstin McMurray, Trailtrow Texa Beag 397/06 
3rd  182 Meg Mearns, Benbecula of Moulzie 133/06 
4th  34 Miss Hannah Bruce, Macardi Gold of Park View 419/05 
5th 206 Lucy Riddell, Kincardine Laochan G205/06
6th  160 Miriam R McCloy, Pancake of Whitefield 062/07 

Class 21 - Open Ridden – under 143cms – 5 yrs and over – NPS Scotland/ Baileys Horse Feeds  
Open Ridden Mountain & Moorland Championship Qualifier
1st  63 Sally Coutts, Joanna of Forglen 69/00 
2nd  168 Gillian M McMurray, Trailtrow Teaninich 117/03 
3rd  91 Norma Gillon, Spottiswood Scarfskerry 226/99 
4th  94 Mrs Moira B Gourdie, c/o Lisa Allison, Sally of Inverdarroch 155/97 
5th  23 Kirsten Berry, Stuartdene G215/00 
6th  135 Sally Kirkpatrick, Oscardene G257/96 

Class 22 - Open Ridden – 143cms to 148cms – 5 yrs and over – NPS Scotland/ Baileys Horse Feeds  
Open Ridden Mountain & Moorland Championship Qualifier (16)
1st  71 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Moulin G171/00 
2nd  27 Katherine Bowling, Millie-Rose of Strathmore 105/04 
3rd  101 Jan Grant & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00 
4th  172 Jane McNaught, Brockloch Beinn G062/03 
5th  65 Aileen Curle, Dunedin Fortune 001/05 
6th  189 Miss Jackie E Muggleton, Craiglaw Tiree 114/03 

Class 23 - Novice ridden. A pony shall not be deemed a Novice if by 1 January of the current year it  
has been placed 1st to 4th in an Open ridden M&M or Open ridden breed class.
1st  171 Kirstin McMurray, Trailtrow Texa Beag 397/06 
2nd  72 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Monty G006/06 
3rd  87 Emily Flynn, Dunedin Marigold 471/05 
4th  105 Donna L Gray, Schiehallion of Inverdarroch G317/06 
5th  74 Miss Heather E Dick, Xeta of Caenlochan 196/01 
6th  66 MissLouise Cushnie, Belivat Muldoanich G089/03 

Class 24 - Junior Ridden - open to riders under 18 on the day of the show. 
1st  33 Sheila Brooks, Jaune of Ednam House 204/97
2nd  135 Sally Kirkpatrick, Oscardene G257/96
3rd  28 Janice Boyd, Niamh of Whitefield 162/05
4th  92 Miss Rhianna E Gilmour, Cairn's Wallace G120/98

BreedShowResults2011.doc 3 of 5



Highland Pony Society
Breed Show Results 2011

5th  234 Julia M Whitaker, Heather of Glenshian 274/04
6th  233 Julia M Whitaker, Moorpark Blueberry 194/04

SECTION III WORKING HUNTER PONY
Class 25 WHP – 5yrs and over (3)
1 101 Jan Grant & C Grant, Dunedin Rhuann 254/00

Class 26 - WHP Novice – 4yrs & over (8)
1st  99 Christopher Grant, Dunedin Finale 015/04
2nd  33 Sheila Brooks, Jaune of Ednam House 204/97
3rd  125 Sophie Howard, Tower Hector G075/02
4th  235 Kirstie L Williams, McPherson of Craigieloch G149/04
5th  62 Alison Cook, Black Jack of Logierait II G248/03
6th  155 Alasdair J Matheson, Dunedin Mountain Rose 016/04

Class 27 - WHP Nursery Novice – 4yrs & over
1st  135 Sally Kirkpatrick, Oscardene G257/96
2nd  102 Jan Grant & C Grant, Trailtrow Gair Spring 394/06
3rd  197 Lianne Parkin, Monreith Madonna 375/96
4th  28 Janice Boyd, Niamh of Whitefield 162/05
5th  39 Alison Campbell, Corrie of Rescobie G420/05

SECTION IV PRIVATE DRIVING
Class 28 - Private Driving (1)
1st  17 Mrs Audrey E Barron, Kincardine Bluebell 54/96

SECTION V - DRESSAGE
Class 30 - Prelim 13 (2006) – for ponies not to have gained above 65% in any class at prelim level. 
1st  24 John Bonar, Lesley of Whitefield 161/03
2nd  91 Norma Gillon, Spottiswood Scarfskerry 226/99
3rd  172 Jane McNaught, Brockloch Beinn G062/03
4th  62 Alison Cook, Black Jack of Logierait II G248/03
5th=  171 Kirstin McMurray, Trailtrow Texa Beag 397/06
5th=  54 Rita Chisholm, Islay of Carlung 060/03

Class 31 - Novice 27 (2007).
1st  71 Mr Robert M Davidson, Trowan Moulin G171/00
2nd  235 Kirstie L Williams, McPherson of Craigieloch G149/04
3rd  222 Shona Terras, Moorpark Arran G147/03
4th  23 Kirsten Berry, Stuartdene G215/00
5th  99 Christopher Grant, Dunedin Finale 015/04
6th  118 Claire Harding, Tower Angus G074/02

SECTION VI – WORKING HARNESS
Class 32 - Working Harness – all types of working harness, excluding private driving.
1st  57 Charles R Connell, Torquil of Alltnacailleach G188/05

SECTION VII – YOUNG HANDLERS
Class 33 - Young Handler 8yrs to 12yrs on day of show 
1st  24 John Bonar, Lesley of Whitefield 161/03 – Mirren Hay
2nd  44 Sonia Carnegie, Strathmore Blair G200/01

Class 34 - Young Handler 13yrs to 16yrs on day of show 
1st  135 Sally Kirkpatrick, Oscardene G257/96
2nd  45 Sonia & Clara Carnegie, Mackay of St Vigeans G258/05
3rd  102 Jan Grant & C Grant, Trailtrow Gair Spring 394/06
4th 226 Susan P Wardrop, Emma of Carlung 102/99
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Class 35 - Lead Rein Ridden 3yrs to 10yrs on day of the show (entries on the day – free)
1st  23 Kirsten Berry, Stuartdene G215/00
2nd  24 John Bonar, Lesley of Whitefield 161/03
3rd  102 Jan Grant & C Grant, Trailtrow Gair Spring 394/06
4th  45 Sonia & Clara Carnegie, Mackay of St Vigeans G258/05
5th  94 Mrs Moira B Gourdie, c/o Lisa Allison, Sally of Inverdarroch 155/97
6th  237 Jennifer Green, Hector of Fourmerk G352/05

SECTION VII – PART BRED HIGHLAND PONIES and OVER HEIGHT HIGHLAND PONIES
Class 36 - Ridden Class (2)
1st  207 Lucy Riddell, Croila Zebdee PB322/05G
2nd  147 Barbara Maddox, Longriggs Suilven 091/01

Class 37a - Prelim 13 (2006)
None forward

Class 37b - Novice 27 (2007)
No Entries

Class 38 - WHP
None forward
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